
Construction Change Order Report
For

District Projects

11/11/04



PROJECTS REPORTING

Santa Teresa High School Addition - 2003.

Mesquite Elementary School Addition - 2002.

Fresh Air Upgrades at Gadsden High School - Old English Bldg..

NOTE: See Attached Change Orders

11/11/04



1325 W. Washington St.
P.O. Drawer 70
Anthony, NM 88021
Phone (505) 882-6720
Fax (505) 882-6740

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE
David F. Boyd

Construction Coordinator

CHANGE ORDER STATUS
Project: Santa Teresa High School Addition - 2003

Original Contract Amount: $ 4,027,370.00

New BalanceChange Order No. Date Approved Amount
-

$ $ 4,036,599.449/22/03 9,229.44One

(Credit) .<27,950.00> 4,008,649.4410/10/03Two

28,128.00 4,036,777.44Three 02/16/04

4,089,548.82OS/25/04 52,771.38Four

11/11/04



Distribution List

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order iOwner

Architect
Contractor
Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: one (1)

DATE: Seotember 15.2003

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: GAD2002-08

CONTRACT DATE: August 6.2003

PROJECT (Name and address):
Santa Teresa High School Addition-2003
Santa Teresa. New Mexico

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
GenCon Co[Qoration
P.O. Box 448
Mesilla. New Mexico 88046

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

The original (Contract Sum) (G~aFaR*eea !".~a*im~m PFiEe) was $ 4.027.370.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaAteea ~.~a*im~FfI PFiee) prior to this Change Order was $ 4.027.370.00
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaRteea !"1!a*im~m PREe) will be (increased) (aeEFeasea) (~REhaR8ea) $ 9.229.44
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (G~aFaR*eea !"-1!a*im~m PFiEe) including this Change Order will be . -
The Contract Time will be (iREFeasea) {aeEFeasea) (unchanged) by ~ ( .Q) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Jul~ 6. 2004/Julv 26.
2004/November1.2004

S 4.036,599.44

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contrad Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construdion Diredive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contrador, in

which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construdion Change Diredive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

@ AlA Document G o C ange Or er ectronic ormat @ 2001 e merlcan nstltute 0 rc ItectS . www.a a.org . NI G: Un Icense
photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-OB change order #l.aia -- 9/15/2003. AlA

License Number 1005170, which expires on 1001/2003.



GenCon Cor~oration

~

CON TRACTOR (Firm name)
P.O. Box 448

Alle~ Associates. P .A.
Architects-Planners
ARCH ITECT (Firm name)
1691 Hickorv LoaD Suite A
Las Cruces. New MexicQ~~~=; -

d'AD~S I ."

/ \-(9lAIIt,,{ ). ?'~./~
BY (Signature)

,~
BY (Signature)

Robert F. Carson
(Typed name) ::! ~ eI .sDA

BY (Signature) -~

Rembert C. Allev Jr.
(Typed name)

Ct- ll'~ - ~ ~

DATE DATE 09/18/03

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

(f) AlA Document G701 C ange Or er ectronic Format (f) 2 1 e merlcan nstitute 0 rc Itects . www.ala.org . WIG: Un Icense
photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-08 change order #l.aia -- 9/15/2003. AlA

License Number 1005170, which expires on 10'31/2003.

Gadsden IndeQendent -

School DiStrict
OWNER (Firm name)
P.O. Drawer 70

Anthonv. New Mexico 88021



Distribution List:

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order ,X

Owner
Architect
Contractor
Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: two (2)

DATE: October 10. 2003

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: GAD2002-08

CONTRACT DATE: August 6.2003

PROJECT (Name and address):
Santa Teresa High School Addition-2003
Santa Teresa. New Mexico

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
GenCon Corgoration
P.O. Box 448
Mesilla. New Mexico 88046

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOllOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

See Attached Chance Order Progosal #04 (Delete the Mobile Shelvinc from the Proiect) <$27.950.00>

The original (Contract Sum) (G~aFaAteea !'.l!a*iffi~ffi PFiEe) was $ 4,027.370.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 9.229.44
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaA*eea !'.l!a*iffi~ffi PFiEe) prior to this Change Order was $ 4.036.599.44
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaAteea !"'.l!a*iffi~m PFiEe) will be (iAEFeasea) (decreased) (~AEhaAgea) $ 27.950.00
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (G~aFaA*eea !"'.l!a*iffi~ffi PFiEe) including this Change Order will be . ~

The Contract Time will be (iAEFeasea) {aeEFeasea) (unchanged) by ~ ( .Q) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Jul~ 6. 2004/Jul~ 26.
2004/November1.2004

$ 4.008.649.44

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contrad Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Diredive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Diredive.

NOT VALID UNTil SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

GenCon Comoration Gadsden (ndependant School
District
OWNER (Firm name)CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

P.O. Box 448

BY (Signature) .

Robert F. Carson David F. BC»Id

Alle~ Associates. P .A.
Architects-Planners
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

1691 Hickory Loog. Suite A
Las Cruces. New Mexico 88005

A~SS () /1\ 11 /I

B~~;;tur!: --. L J jl JI P-"t/

Rembert C. Alle~ Jr.
(Typed name) ,/

DA TE ttf'l J
':I#I~ 1/ ~ JTYPed alJ..J ~.0"1- DAT, \ V -J

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

(Typed name)

1C>;llJ~O~
nAT~

<&> AlA Document G701 C ange Or er E ectronic Format <&> 1001 T e American Institute 0 Arc itects . www.aia.org . WARNING: Un icense
photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-08 change order #2.aia -- 1011012003.

AlA License Number 1005170. which expires on 1013111003.



Distribution list

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order $Owner

Architect
Contractor
Field
Other

~

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: three (3)PROJECT (Name and address):
Santa Teresa HiGh School Addition-2003
Santa Teresa. New Mexico DATE: Februa[y 16. 2004

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: GAD2002-08

CONTRACT DATE: August 6.2003

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
GenCon Corporation
P.O. Box 448
Mesilla. New Mexico 88046

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

See Attached Chanae Order ProDosal #09 Addition of LandscaDina work - - $28.128.00

The original (Contract Sum) (Gl:iaFaR*eea !".1!a*iFflI:iFfl PFiEe) was $ 4.027.370.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 18.720.56
The (Contract Sum) (Gl:iaFaR*eea !".1!a*iFflI:iFfl PFiEe) prior to this Change Order was $ 4.008.649.44
The (Contract Sum) (Gl:iaFaR*eea !".1!a*iFflI:iFfl PFiEe) will be (increased) (aeEFeasea) (I:iRERaRgea) $ 28.128.00
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (Gl:iaFaR*eea !".1!a*iFflI:iFfl PFiEe) including this Change Order will be $ 4.036.777.44
The Contract Time will be (iREFeasea) {aeEFeasea) (unchanged) by ~ ( Q) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 6. 2004/Jul~ 26.
2004/November1.2004

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

GenCon CorRoration

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

P.O. Box 448

-
Alle~ Associates. P .A.

Architects-Planners
ARCHITECT (Firm name)
1691 Hicko[y Loop. Suite A

Gadsden Independant School
District
OWNER (Firm name)

P.O. Drawer 70
Anthony. New Mexico 88021
ADDRESS

I.- "- ~

S'Y (Signature)
Robert F. CarsQn

BY
David F. Bo~d

(Typed:me: . .. ~~a..~'.~DATE

(Typed name) -

DA TE :z

BY (Signature)

Rembert c. Alle~ Jr.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document.

@ AlA Document G701 Change order Electronic Format @ 2001 The American Institute of Architects. www.aia.org . WARNING: Unlicensed

photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and <an be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-OB change

order #3.aia --
Electronic Format G701 - 2001

-.; changes will not be obscured.



Distribution List:

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order Owner

Architect
Contractor

Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: four (4)

DATE: May 25. 2004

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: GAD2002-08

CONTRACT DATE: Auqust 6. 2003

PROJECT (Name and address):
Santa Teresa Hiah School Addition-2003
Santa Teresa. New Mexico

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
GenCon Corporation
P.O. Box 448
Mesilla. New Mexico 88046

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

buildinq at the Gadsden Middle School) . $17.771.38

See Attached Chance Order Prooosal #17 (this CO orooosal is for the additon of the Sadium Booth.

to be added by chance order) $35.000.00
Total to be added by this chance order $52.771.38

- ---
The original (Contract Sum) (GijaFaAteeEl ~.~a*iffiijffi ~Fiee) was $ 4.027.370.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 9.407.44
The (Contract Sum) (GijaFaRteeEl ~.~a*iffiijffi ~Fiee) prior to this Change Order was $ 4.036.777.44
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaRteeEl ~.~a*iffiijffi ~Fiee) will be (increased) (EleeFeaseEl) (~ReRaA§eEl) $ 52.771.38
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (GijaFaRteeEl ~.~a*iffi~ffi ~Fiee) including this Change Order will be $ 4.089.548.82
The Contract Time will be (iReFeaseEl) (EleeFeaseEl) (unchanged) by ~ ( Q ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Julv 6. 2004/Julv 26. 2004/November
1. 2004
NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner
and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-
mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA and
can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below.
This document is not an original AIA@ Contract Document, but a reproduction produced by AIA@ Contract Documents software for
administrative purposes only and is not for other use or resale.

Electronic Format G701 - 2001
1



GenCon Corporation Gadsden Independant School
Qi.§1[ig.t
OWNER (Firm name)
P.O. Drawer 70

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
P.O. Box 448

Alley Associates. P .A.
Architects-Planners
ARCHITECT (Firm name)
1691 Hickory Loop. Suite A

;?r~~u~s, New Mexico 88005

A"£-

ADDRE.c;S

J./1
BV-rs~e;--. '"
David F. Bo~d

-~-

- - -
BY (Signature)

Remben C. Alley Jr.

-BY (Signature) .
Robert F. Carson

(Typed name)

~ -~ -P,,+
DATE DATE , (';2t; 11'1 =to v

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-
mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA and
can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below.
This document is not an original AIA@ Contract Document, but a reproduction produced by AIA@ Contract Documents software for

administrative purposes only and is not for other use or resale.
Electronic Format G701 - 2001

2



1325 W. Washington St.
P.O. Drawer 70
Anthony, NM 88021
Phone (505) 882-6720
Fax (505) 882-6740

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE
David F. Boyd

Construction Coordinator

CHANGE ORDER STATUS
Project: Mesquite Elementary School Addition - 2002

Original Contract Amount: $ 1,281,170.00

New BalanceChange Order No. Date Approved Amount

$ $05/13/03 35,573.00 1,316,743.00One

Two 08/14/03 14,020.00 1,330,763.00

09/19/03Three 22,402.00 1,353,165.00

02/17/04 (Credit) <31,630.00> 1,321,535.00Four

11/11/04



Distribution List

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order

/
v'Owner

Architect
Contractor
Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: ~

DATE: Ma~ 13. 2003

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: GAD2002-12

CONTRACT DATE:March 4.2003

PROJECT (Name and address):
MesQuite Elementary School Addition-2002
MesQuite. New Mexico

TO CON TRACTOR (Name and address):
Ra~ Ward And Sons. Inc.
P.O. Box 2633
Anthony. New Mexico 88021

CONTRACT FOR:Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

ProQosal Dated 4-24-2003 (relocation of existing Q°rtable) $ 35.573.00

$_1.281.170.00
$ 0.00
$ 1.281.170.00
$ 35.573.0

$ 1.316.743.00

The original (Contract Sum) «(;~aFaA*eea !'.~a*im~m PFiEe) was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaAteed ~.'!a*im~m PFiee) prior to this Change Order was
The (Contract Sum) «(;~aFaR*eea !'.~a*im~m PFiEe) will be (increased) (aeEFeasea) (~REhaR8ea)
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) «(;~aFaR*eea !'.~a*im~m PFiEe) including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be (iREFeasea) (aeEFeasea) (unchanged) by~ (.Q) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contrador, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construdion Change Diredive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

photocopying violates u.s. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyrightOaia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-12 change order #l.aia -- 5113/2003. AlA
License Number 1005170, which expires on 1001/2003.



OWNER (Firm name)

P.O. Drawer 70
6ntbo_nv. New Mexico 88021

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

1691 Hickory LooQ
Las Cruces. New Mexico 88005

~
BY

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
P.O. Box 2633

Anthonv. New Mexico. 88021
ADDRESS

.yS~~;9
~ '-'\. ~ r\oA. ~

(Typed name)

(TYPedna, . , , . 6 '3
DATE ~{"2.~/O? DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

BY (Signature)' - :
Rembert C. Alle~ Jr.

(Typed name)

cP- ~- ~3
DATE

<0 AlA Document G701 C ange r er E ectronic Format (I 2001 T e merlcan Institute 0 Ar itects. www.aia.org . WARNING: Un icense
photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-12 change order #l.aia -- 5/13/2003. AlA
License Number 1005170, which expires on 100V2003.



Distribution list:

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order Owner

Architect
Contractor
field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: two (2)

DATE: 8-14-2003

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:GAD2002-12

CONTRACT DATE: March 4.2003

PROJECT (Name and address):
Mesguite Elementary School Addition-2002
Me~uite. New Mexico

TO CON TRACTOR (Name and address):
Ray Ward and Sons. Inc.
P .0, Box 2633
Anthony. New Mexico 88021

CONTRACT FOR:Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Indude, where applicable, any undisputed a~nt attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

See Attached Letter Dated June 11. 2003 (ADA Site Imgrovements) $ 7.311.00
See Attached Letter Dated August 4. 2003 (AG Unit for the Data Server Room) $ 6.709.00

Total $14.020.00

The original (Contract Sum) (G~aFaRf'eea Ma*im~m PFiEe) was $ 1.281.170.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 35.573.00
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaRteed !'.I!a*im~m PFiEe) prior to this Change Order was $ 1.316.743.00
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaRteed Ma*im~m PFiEe) will be (increased) (deEFeased) (~REhaRged) $- 14.020.00
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (G~aFaRteed Ma*im~m PFiEe) including this Change Order will be $ 1.330.763.00
The Contract Time will be (iREFeased) (deEFeased) (unchanged) by ~ (.Q) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 19,2003

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contrad Sum, Contrad Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construdion Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner aoo Contrador, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construdion Change Directive.

photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This doaJment was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-12 change order 12.aia - 8/14/2003. AlA
License Number 1005170, which expires on 1001/2003.



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Ra~ Ward and Sons. Inc. Gadsden Inde~ndent School
District
OWNER (Firm name)
P.O. Drawer 70

few Mexico 88021

((

Alley Associates
Architects-Planners
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

1691 Hickory Loop
~~s Cruces. New Mexico 88004

~

CON TRACTOR (Firm name)P.O. Box 2633 .
Anthony. New Mexico 88021
ADDRESS

~~~,Q
Ray R. Ward

(Typed name)

- ~ jj)la_/
Bi<t (Si;;:) \ t-.~~:::~: ~:(] -
Rembert C. Allex Jr.

(Typed name)

q -1'.- - O!z
DATE DATE

@ AlA Document G701 C ange Or r E ectronic Format () 1001 T e American Institute 0 Ar ItectS. www.ala.org . WARNING: Un icense
photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad1001-12 mange order #1.aia - 8114/1003. AlA

License Number 1005170. which expires on 1001/1003.



Distribution List

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order Owner

Architect
Contractor
Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Three (3)

DATE: Segtember 19. 2003

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: GAD2002-12

CONTRACT DATE: March 4.2003

PROJECT (Name and address):
Mesquite Elementarv School Addition-2002
Mesquite. New Mexico

TO CON TRACTOR (Name and address):
Rav Ward and Sons. Inc.
P.O. Box 2633
Anthony. New Mexico 88021

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOllOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
See Attached Letter Dated Segtember 15.2003 (Utilitv hookugs and Temgorary Fencing) $22.402.00

--

The original (Contract Sum) (G~aFaR*eea !'.~a*im~m PFiEe) was $ 1.281.170.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders . $ 49.593.00

The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaR*eea ~~a*iffl~m PFiEe) prior to this Change Order was $ 1.330.763.00
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaR*eea !'.~a*im~m PFiEe) will be (increased) (aeEFeasea) (~RERaRgea) $ 22.402.00
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (G~aFaR*eea Ma*im~m PFiEe) including this Change Order will be $ 1.353.165.00
The Contract Time will be (iREFeasea) (aeEFeasea) (unchanged) by ~ (.Q) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 19. 2003

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Directive until the cost aoo time have been agreed upon by both the Owner aoo Contractor, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTil SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Ray Ward and Sons. Inc. Gadsden Independent School
District
OWNER (Firm name)

P.O. DrawlliO
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

P.O. Box 2633
Anthonv. New Mexico 88021
ADDRESS

~~~, ~
~:~:~~rn ~~

Alle~ Associates
Architects-Planners
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

1691 Hicko[y Loop
Las Cruces. New Mexico 88004

AI;jS AJ 11 ",./

B~~) ~~-' ~
Remben C. Alle~ Jr.

BY (Signature)

David F. Bo~d
(Typed name)(Typed name)

~- -z..2.- O~
DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

AlA ocument G701 C ange Or er E ectronic ormat 2001 e American Institute 0 Arc Itects . www.aia.org . WA NING: n Icense
photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-12 change order #3.aia -- 9/19/2003. AlA
I ir..n... Nllmhpr 1005170. which expires on 10/31/2003.



Distribution List:

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order Owner

Architect
Contractor
Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Four (4) Final

DATE: February 17. 2004

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: GAD2002-12

CONTRACT DATE: March 4.2003

PROJECT (Name and address):
MesQuite Elementarv School Addition-2002
MesQuite. New Mexico

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
Ray Ward and Sons. Inc.
P.O. Box 2633
Anthony. New Mexico 88021

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOllOWS:
(indude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Total Modification Allowance for this iob $15.000.0Q

#2. Reoairs to existino buildino $ 1.125.00 See Attached Letter Dateg June 11. ~~~~
#3. Uoaradeino Fire Door Hardware $ 1.645.00 See Attached better ~ateg ~un.e 11: 20~~
#4. Revisions to Court ard 400.00 See Attached Letter Dated e ember 22 20 3
#5. Additional Sidwalks to Portable $ 2.474.00 See Attached Letter gated Qctobe~ 23._2~~~

Total to be used from Modification Allowance $14.987.00
Total unused from Modification Allowance < 13.0 >

Total unused from Fire Alarm S stem Allowance < 8 000.00 >
Total to be Cr dited back to the Owner < 31 630.00 >

The original (Contract Sum) (G~aFaR*eed !'I!a*im~m PFiEe) was $ 1.281.170.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 71.995.00
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaR*eed ~.I!a*im~m PFiEe) prior to this Change Order was $ 1.353.165.00
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaR*eed !'I!a*im~m PFiEe) will be (iREfeased) (decreased) (~RERaR8ed) $ 31.630.00
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (G~aFaA*eed !'I!a*im~m PFiee) including this Change Order will be , -
The Contract Time will be (iAEFeased) (deeFeased) (unchanged) by z.eIQ. ( .Q.) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 19. 2003

$ 1.321.535.00

NOTE: This Change Order does not indude changes in the Contract Sum, Contrad Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been autoorized by Construction Directive until the cost arKi time have been agreed upon by both the Owner arx:l Contrador, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construdion Change Diredive.

@ AlA Document G701 Change Order Electronic Format @ 2001 The American Institute of Architects. www.aia.org . WARNING: Unlicensed
photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,

e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-12 change

order #4.aia -



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Ray Ward and Sons. Inc.

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

P.O. Box 2633
Anthony. New Mexico 88021

ADDRESS ,

Gadsden Inde~endent School
District
OWNER (Firmname)

P.O. Drawer 70
Anthony. New Mexico 88021

c;: '

~/

BY (SignatureJ ;

(~~== ~~l DA
BY. ~

David F. Boyd

~ ~:i"': 14 - °i(TYPednameJ ~-I -0

DATE

Alley Associates
Architects-Planners
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

1691 Hickory Loop
L~s Cruces. New Mexico 88004

Afl JIG AA /J /Ji.{ ~,e) ~ ~
Rembert C. Alley Jr.

(Typed name)

12-t.E'-Oj
DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

e AlA Document G701 Change Order Electronic Format Q 2001 The American Institute of Architects. www.aia.org. WARNING: Unlicensed
photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,

e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-12 change

nrAor H4 ~i:. --



1325 W. Washington St.
P.o. Drawer 70
Anthony, NM 88021
Phone (50S) 882-6720
Fax (50S) 882-6740

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE
David F. Boyd

Construction Coordinator

CHANGE ORDER STATUS
Project: Fresh Air Upgrades at Gadsden High School - Old English Bldg.

Original Contract Amount: $ 80,000.00

Change Order No. Date Approved New BalanceAmount

One 12/22/03 $ $1,210.00 81,210.00

Two 03/01/04 -0- 81,210.00

Three 09/20/04 (credit) <5,000.00> 76,210.00

11/11/04



Page 1

CHANGE ORDER RECEI\'E,D .JA,~ 1 3 20l3

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 02160CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01

DATE: December 22,2003

PROJECT: Fresh Air Upgrades
Gadsden High School- Old English

Gadsden High School
1325 W. Washington St.
P.O. Box Drawer 70
Anthony, NM 88021

TO CONTRACTOR:
(name, address)

Metal Craft
924 West Picacho
Las Cruces, NM 88005

8-29-03CONTRACT DATE:

Mechanical Systems work.CONTRACT FOR:

The Contract is changed as follows:

Extend Contract Completion date by 30 calendar days. This will extend date to January 31, 2004.

Provide and install new in-line check valves for the existing pumps in accordance with Proposal Request
No.1 dated 10-22-03.



Page 2

$80,000.00
$ 0.00
$80,000.00
$ 1,210.00
$81,210.00

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will

The Contract Time will be increased by (30) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is JaI1Uary 31,2004

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

RHM ~E~~~t TnC', Met~l (;T~ft (;n
CONTRACTOR

n~ 7 N A l~mp.r1~
Address

924 W~~t "Pi(',~r.h{)
Address

T ,~~ rn](',p;~. NM RROn~T .~~ rrnce~, NM RROO~

~~~~~~~~- By ~~ 'fVl ~

Date necemhe-.r ??, ?om Date

n~n~ne;n T~n
OWNER

1 ?2~ W ~~~hing1nn.
Address



Page 1

CHANGE ORDER

ARCffiTECT'S PROJECT NO: 02160CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 02

DATE: March 1,2004

PROJECT: Fresh Air Upgrades
Gadsden High School- Old English

Gadsden High School
1325 W. Washington St.
P.O. Box Drawer 70
Anthony, NM 88021

TO CONTRACTOR:
(name, address)

Metal Craft
924 West Picacho
Las Cruces, NM 88005

8-29-03CONTRACT DATE:

Mechanical Systems work.CONTRACT FOR:

The Contract is changed as follows:

Extend Contract Completion date by 60 calendar days. This will extend date to March 31, 2004.



Page 2

$80,000.00
$ 1,210.00
$81,210.00
$ 0.00
$81.210.00

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will

The Contract Time will be increased by (60) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 31, 2004

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

RRM ~~rftf~~t Tnc M~t~l rT~ft rn
CONTRACTOR

Q?4 W ~~t Pi('.~('.nn

Address
f\17N Al~mp.ci~

Address

T .~~ rnlC'.p;~- NM RROO~

B Y tb,2~~~ f Vl...:- """'z~~~~~;~;
Date ~ J ~ l OYDate nPc(',PcmhPcT ??,2001

~~ii~iip.n T~n
OWNER

11?~ WWa~hingtnn,
Address

,
By , .

Date~~~ ~



Page 1

CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 03 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 02160

DATE: September 20,2004

PROJECT: Fresh Air Upgrades
Gadsden High School- Old English
GISD Bid No. 03-04-05
Gadsden High School
1325 W. Washington St.
P.O. Box Drawer 70
Anthony, NM 88021

Metal Craft Company
924 West Picacho
Las Cruces, NM 88005

TO CONTRACTOR:
(name, address)

CONTRACT DATE: 8-29-03

CONTRACT FOR: Mechanical Systems work.

The Contract is changed as follows:

Extend Contract Completion date by 182 calendar days. This will extend contract date to September
30, 2004.

Deduct balance in Modification Allowance = $ 5,000.00

r;.;; fr'
,= .

~~

1 3 2004OCT



Page 2

$80,000.00
$ 1,210.00
$81,210.00
$ (5,000.00)
$76,210.00

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by (182) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 30,2004.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

Mp;t~l rr~ft ro-
CONTRACTOR

RHM ~Emf~~t Inc.

h~7 N Al~mei!~
Address

<»)4 WP.~t PiC'.~C'.hn

Address

T ,~~ rnlC'P.~, NM RROOS -

~~~~~~;;"
Date S~pt~mher 21,2004Date S~pt~mher 20,2004

(i~n~nf';n T~n
OWNER

11?~ Wv.:~~hingt.on,
Address

Anth('\n~, NM RR021


